

## UNDERGRADUATE SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 2022-2023

Description of Charge or Fee	Full-Time Students (12-18 credit hours)		Part-Time Students (1-11 credit hours)	
_	Per Year	Per Semester	Per Semester*	
Fees included in Tuition line on bill:				
Tuition	\$ 29,090	\$14,545	\$ 735/credit	
Student Activity	\$ 200	\$ 100	\$ 7557 creare	
Course Fees (see Catalogue for listing)	·	•	Commendant	
Credit hours in excess of 18	Course-dependent	Course-dependent	Course-dependent	
Credit nours in excess of 18		\$735/credit		
0 0				
Summer Courses			\$400/credit	
Online courses offered through consortium			\$850/course	
(May/Summer Terms)			(subject to change by consortium	
Deposits:	\$ 200			
Campus Housing	\$ 5,600-5,800	\$ 2,800 – 2,900		
Dormitory	Room Type	Per Semester	Per Year	
Sara Tracy	Double	\$ 2,800	\$ 5,600	
Sara Tracy	Double as single	\$ 5,600	\$ 11,200	
McHugh	Double	\$ 2,800	\$ 5,600	
McHugh	Double as single	\$ 5,600	\$ 11,200	
Campion	Double	\$ 2,850	\$ 5,700	
Campion		\$ 5,700	\$ 11,400	
<u>•</u>	Double as single		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Kirby	Double	\$ 2,900	\$ 5,800	
Kirby	Double as single	\$ 5,800	\$ 11,600	
Ignatius	Double	\$ 2,900	\$ 5,800	
Ignatius	Double as single	\$ 5,800	\$ 11,600	
Summer Housing		Full Summer	Per Week	
		\$2,000	\$125	
Meal Plan Options		Per Semester	Per Year	
225 meals + \$150 flex		\$ 2,450	\$ 4,900	
150 meals + \$350 flex			. ,	
Most Common Miscellaneous Fees & Fines	(Not all-inclusive. Please se	ee online Catalogue and St	udent Handbook for complete listings	
		ee online Catalogue and St	cudent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only)	\$ 150		udent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste	r	udent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste	r r	rudent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij	r r	rudent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day	r r pt	udent Handbook for complete listings	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer	r r pt nce		
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand		
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurren Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month	r r pt nce		
Most Common Miscellaneous Fees & Fines  Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand		
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrij \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month	book)	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month		
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms) Late Registration Fee (semester terms)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month	book) talogue for deadlines	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms) Late Registration Fee (semester terms)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrent Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade \$ 150 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month mic calendar in Ca emic calendar in Ca	book) talogue for deadlines	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms) Late Registration Fee (semester terms)  Learn Local - Commuter Rate Full Time Tuition	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrer Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month	book) talogue for deadlines talogue for deadlines	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee Graduation Fee Late Registration Fee (non-semester terms) Late Registration Fee (semester terms)  Learn Local – Commuter Rate Full Time Tuition Full Time Tuition (over 16 hours)	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrent Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade \$ 150 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month mic calendar in Ca emic calendar in Ca	talogue for deadlines talogue for deadlines \$ 735 per credit hour	
Orientation Fee (Charged first year only) Vehicle Registration Fee Laundry Fee Transcripts (official and student issued) Early Arrival (non-required) Returned Check Fee Parking and Library Fines Payment Plan Application Fee	\$ 150 \$ 80 per semeste \$ 60 per semeste \$ 10 per transcrip \$ 50 per day \$ 35 per occurrent Varies by infracti \$ 50/10-month \$ 265 \$ 50 see acade \$ 150 see acade	r r pt nce on (see Student Hand \$35/5-month mic calendar in Ca emic calendar in Ca	book) talogue for deadlines talogue for deadlines	

## **Billing/Payment Dates**

Term	Billing Date	<b>Due Date</b>	Notes
Fall Semester 2021	June 1, 2022	July 22, 2022	\$250 Late Payment Fee. Registration is not complete until
Spring Semester 2022	November 10, 2022		full payment or payment arrangements have been made.